
Bridge Preservation efforts for the bridges carrying I-293 EB & WB over Merrimack 
River

$4,648,329.50Amount:

Awarded To: AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A
BOW, NH 03304-4025

HillsboroughLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: June 28, 2018, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

October 18, 2019COMPLETION DATE:

BEDFORD - MANCHESTER

X-A004(475) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40731

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A004(475) 

40731

BEDFORD - MANCHESTER

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
AUDLEY, R. S., INC.

1113 ROUTE 3A, BOW NH 03304-4025
$4,648,329.50 A

SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR, CONCORD NH 03301-8512

$4,787,972.20 B

BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
10 SALISBURY ROAD, PO BOX 429, FRANKLIN NH 03235-0429

$5,669,678.61 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304-4025

SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

Description

Items

203.5525 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM $4,000.00$4,000.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 $1,000.004.00 $1,000.00

203.55261
 

U
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE 
QUEUE TRAILER PLATFORM 

$8,000.00
 

$3,800.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$2,000.00
 

4.00
 

$950.00
 

203.55262
 

U
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM 

$2,000.00
 

$1,050.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$2,000.00
 

1.00
 

$1,050.00
 

203.55264
 

U
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - MOBILE VIDEO 
TRAILER PLATFORM 

$2,000.00
 

$910.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$2,000.00
 

1.00
 

$910.00
 

403.11902
 

TON
 

HBP -  MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA 
TIER 2) 

$255,000.00
 

$270,000.00
 

$78.00
 

$234,000.00
 

$85.00
 

3,000.00
 

$90.00
 

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD $1,500.00$1,200.00 $150.00 $1,500.00 $150.0010.00 $120.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE $5,050.00$30,300.00 $0.25 $5,050.00 $0.2520,200.00 $1.50

403.61 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) $4,858.00$19,432.00 $0.50 $4,858.00 $0.509,716.00 $2.00

403.911
 

TON
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE 
COURSE 

$90,000.00
 

$111,000.00
 

$105.00
 

$63,000.00
 

$150.00
 

600.00
 

$185.00
 

403.99 TONTEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $1,000.00$400.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $200.005.00 $80.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT $10,500.00$14,000.00 $3.00 $10,500.00 $3.003,500.00 $4.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES $68,250.00$97,500.00 $1.80 $70,200.00 $1.7539,000.00 $2.50

417.416 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE $13,131.20$3,396.00 $2.10 $11,886.00 $2.325,660.00 $0.60

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS $5,800.00$5,800.00 $2.00 $5,800.00 $2.002,900.00 $2.00

502.101 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE $150,000.00$70,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $150,000.001.00 $70,000.00

502.102 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE $150,000.00$70,000.00 $169,000.00 $169,000.00 $150,000.001.00 $70,000.00

511.00 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F) $313,860.00$209,240.00 $7.00 $73,234.00 $30.0010,462.00 $20.00

511.02
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$150,900.00
 

$387,310.00
 

$400.00
 

$402,400.00
 

$150.00
 

1,006.00
 

$385.00
 

511.03
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

$33,600.00
 

$71,456.00
 

$700.00
 

$78,400.00
 

$300.00
 

112.00
 

$638.00
 

512.02 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II $449,250.00$407,320.00 $900.00 $539,100.00 $750.00599.00 $680.00

520.01 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA $233,000.00$307,560.00 $1,350.00 $314,550.00 $1,000.00233.00 $1,320.00

520.0201 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS $137,500.00$169,400.00 $1,200.00 $132,000.00 $1,250.00110.00 $1,540.00

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) $16,800.00$15,120.00 $80.00 $13,440.00 $100.00168.00 $90.00

536.11 SFEPOXY COATING FOR CONCRETE (F) $21,810.00$6,543.00 $12.00 $17,448.00 $15.001,454.00 $4.50

538.6
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

$326,160.00
 

$275,061.60
 

$14.75
 

$160,362.00
 

$30.00
 

10,872.00
 

$25.30
 

540.511
 

LF
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISTRIBUTED ANODES) 

$18,312.00
 

$19,184.00
 

$35.00
 

$15,260.00
 

$42.00
 

436.00
 

$44.00
 

540.512
 

EA
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

$76,406.00
 

$152,812.00
 

$15.00
 

$52,095.00
 

$22.00
 

3,473.00
 

$44.00
 

544.01 LBREINFORCING STEEL $2,500.00$1,100.00 $1.90 $950.00 $5.00500.00 $2.20

544.2 LBREINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) $20,830.00$22,913.00 $2.00 $16,664.00 $2.508,332.00 $2.75
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304-4025

SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

Description

544.21
 

LB
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

$4,680.00
 

$2,574.00
 

$4.50
 

$4,212.00
 

$5.00
 

936.00
 

$2.75
 

561.2001 LFPREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM (F) $163,500.00$179,850.00 $1,800.00 $196,200.00 $1,500.00109.00 $1,650.00

561.2002 LFPREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM (F) $208,735.00$179,850.00 $1,800.00 $196,200.00 $1,915.00109.00 $1,650.00

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) $280.00$308.00 $100.00 $1,400.00 $20.0014.00 $22.00

563.001 EABRIDGE RAIL ANCHORAGE $3,200.00$3,960.00 $320.00 $5,120.00 $200.0016.00 $247.50

563.94 LFPROTECTIVE SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES $16,200.00$29,403.00 $165.00 $26,730.00 $100.00162.00 $181.50

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER $200.00$200.00 $275.00 $275.00 $200.001.00 $200.00

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER $2,500.00$3,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,500.001.00 $3,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL $16,000.00$17,920.00 $40.00 $25,600.00 $25.00640.00 $28.00

606.41741
 

LF
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

$268,600.00
 

$158,000.00
 

$45.00
 

$142,200.00
 

$85.00
 

3,160.00
 

$50.00
 

606.91 LFRESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL $800.00$200.00 $75.00 $1,875.00 $32.0025.00 $8.00

606.9513
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (REDIRECTIVE), 
TEST LEVEL 3 

$10,000.00
 

$22,000.00
 

$7,500.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

2.00
 

$11,000.00
 

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB $500.00$412.50 $30.00 $750.00 $20.0025.00 $16.50

609.55 LFRESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE) $2,900.00$5,104.00 $50.00 $2,900.00 $50.0058.00 $88.00

614.331 LF3" STEEL CONDUIT $1,375.00$750.00 $55.00 $1,375.00 $55.0025.00 $30.00

614.523 EAMOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30" $1,200.00$1,200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $600.002.00 $600.00

614.73114 LF3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 $1,575.00$1,260.00 $15.00 $1,575.00 $15.00105.00 $12.00

615.03201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS $312.50$700.00 $50.00 $312.50 $50.006.25 $112.00

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB $375.00$525.00 $15.00 $375.00 $15.0025.00 $21.00

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC $435.00$609.00 $12.50 $362.50 $15.0029.00 $21.00

616.191 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS $2,500.00$10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.001.00 $10,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $100,000.00$100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00100,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $150,000.00$107,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $150,000.001.00 $107,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $60,000.00$52,000.00 $12,000.00 $96,000.00 $7,500.008.00 $6,500.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN $30,000.00$10,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $7,500.004.00 $2,500.00

619.503 MONWORK ZONE ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS (SUMMER) $29,500.00$6,500.00 $3,000.00 $30,000.00 $2,950.0010.00 $650.00

619.51 MONPORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER / SENSOR (PQT) $46,000.00$50,000.00 $1,500.00 $120,000.00 $575.0080.00 $625.00

619.52 MONPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS) $20,625.00$21,250.00 $1,500.00 $37,500.00 $825.0025.00 $850.00

619.54 MONMOBILE VIDEO TRAILER WITH PAN TILT ZOOM (PTZ) $24,000.00$22,400.00 $2,000.00 $40,000.00 $1,200.0020.00 $1,120.00

619.91 URELOCATE WORK ZONE ITS DEVICE $3,750.00$1,750.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $750.005.00 $350.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $7,400.00$9,250.00 $1.50 $5,550.00 $2.003,700.00 $2.50

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE $45.00$57.00 $0.15 $45.00 $0.15300.00 $0.19
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304-4025

SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

Description

632.0106 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE $6,030.00$5,695.00 $0.18 $6,030.00 $0.1833,500.00 $0.17

632.1106
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 6" LINE 

$34,762.50
 

$29,355.00
 

$1.10
 

$16,995.00
 

$2.25
 

15,450.00
 

$1.90
 

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

$375.00
 

$322.50
 

$0.85
 

$127.50
 

$2.50
 

150.00
 

$2.15
 

632.3112
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

$10,725.00
 

$12,675.00
 

$2.75
 

$10,725.00
 

$2.75
 

3,900.00
 

$3.25
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

$1,600.00
 

$960.00
 

$5.75
 

$920.00
 

$10.00
 

160.00
 

$6.00
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER $6,997.50$8,086.00 $0.45 $6,997.50 $0.4515,550.00 $0.52

632.92 SFOBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD $75.00$180.00 $1.30 $78.00 $1.2560.00 $3.00

645.531 LFSILT FENCE $600.00$1,000.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $3.00200.00 $5.00

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS $562.50$250.00 $4.50 $562.50 $4.50125.00 $2.00

647.1 CYHUMUS $750.00$750.00 $50.00 $750.00 $50.0015.00 $50.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING $20,000.00$20,600.00 $11,500.00 $23,000.00 $10,000.002.00 $10,300.00

677.41001
 

U
 

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM 
FOUNDATION 

$24,000.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$24,000.00
 

1.00
 

$15,000.00
 

677.4101 UCCTV SYSTEM $47,000.00$60,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $47,000.001.00 $60,000.00

677.54101 UGROUND MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET $14,500.00$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,500.001.00 $15,000.00

677.5822 EA1 GBPS FIBER ETHERNET SWITCH $6,800.00$5,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,800.001.00 $5,000.00

677.6301 UMETER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL $2,500.00$6,000.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,500.001.00 $6,000.00

677.64 EAUNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) $6,250.00$6,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,250.001.00 $6,000.00

677.9308 LF3-CONDUCTOR #8 AWG CABLE $540.00$180.00 $12.00 $540.00 $12.0045.00 $4.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $568,000.00$316,000.00 $454,000.00 $454,000.00 $568,000.001.00 $316,000.00

693. $ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS $600.00$600.00 $1.00 $600.00 $1.00600.00 $1.00

697.41
 

U
 

CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC 
SCHEDULE 

$5,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$5,000.00
 

1.00
 

$2,000.00
 

698.12 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE B $31,500.00$45,000.00 $2,200.00 $39,600.00 $1,750.0018.00 $2,500.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$25,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$1.00
 

25,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.22
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TRAFFIC 
SIGNALS 

$30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $41,000.00$41,000.00 $1.00 $41,000.00 $1.0041,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $10,000.00$10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.0010,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$13,600.00
 

$13,600.00
 

$1.00
 

$13,600.00
 

$1.00
 

13,600.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.5 $COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE $120,000.00$120,000.00 $1.00 $120,000.00 $1.00120,000.00 $1.00

$4,546,093.60  $4,648,329.50  $4,787,972.20Totals:

  Alt. Totals:
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E AUDLEY, R. S., INC.
1113 ROUTE 3A

BOW, NH 03304-4025

SWETT, E. D.  INC.
8 INDUSTRIAL PARK DR

CONCORD, NH 03301-8512

Description

Totals: $4,546,093.60  $4,648,329.50  $4,787,972.20
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
10 SALISBURY ROAD

FRANKLIN, NH 03235-0429

Description

Items

203.5525 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM  $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00  4.00 $1,000.00

203.55261
 

U
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE 
QUEUE TRAILER PLATFORM 

 
 

$3,800.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$6,000.00
 

 
 

4.00
 

$950.00
 

203.55262
 

U
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM 

 
 

$1,050.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$1,050.00
 

203.55264
 

U
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - MOBILE VIDEO 
TRAILER PLATFORM 

 
 

$910.00
 

$1,500.00
 

$1,500.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$910.00
 

403.11902
 

TON
 

HBP -  MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH (QC/QA 
TIER 2) 

 
 

$270,000.00
 

$77.70
 

$233,100.00
 

 
 

3,000.00
 

$90.00
 

403.12 TONHOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD  $1,200.00 $157.50 $1,575.00  10.00 $120.00

403.6 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE  $30,300.00 $0.27 $5,454.00  20,200.00 $1.50

403.61 LFPAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)  $19,432.00 $0.27 $2,623.32  9,716.00 $2.00

403.911
 

TON
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE 
COURSE 

 
 

$111,000.00
 

$80.00
 

$48,000.00
 

 
 

600.00
 

$185.00
 

403.99 TONTEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $400.00 $185.00 $925.00  5.00 $80.00

410.22 GALASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT  $14,000.00 $3.15 $11,025.00  3,500.00 $4.00

417. SYCOLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES  $97,500.00 $1.84 $71,760.00  39,000.00 $2.50

417.416 LFRUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE  $3,396.00 $4.00 $22,640.00  5,660.00 $0.60

417.53 LFREMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE STRIPS  $5,800.00 $5.25 $15,225.00  2,900.00 $2.00

502.101 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE  $70,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00  1.00 $70,000.00

502.102 UREMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE  $70,000.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00  1.00 $70,000.00

511.00 SYCONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)  $209,240.00 $18.00 $188,316.00  10,462.00 $20.00

511.02
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

 
 

$387,310.00
 

$450.00
 

$452,700.00
 

 
 

1,006.00
 

$385.00
 

511.03
 

SY
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

 
 

$71,456.00
 

$900.00
 

$100,800.00
 

 
 

112.00
 

$638.00
 

512.02 SYPREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II  $407,320.00 $1,500.00 $898,500.00  599.00 $680.00

520.01 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA  $307,560.00 $1,000.00 $233,000.00  233.00 $1,320.00

520.0201 CYCONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS  $169,400.00 $1,600.00 $176,000.00  110.00 $1,540.00

534.3 GALWATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)  $15,120.00 $100.00 $16,800.00  168.00 $90.00

536.11 SFEPOXY COATING FOR CONCRETE (F)  $6,543.00 $25.00 $36,350.00  1,454.00 $4.50

538.6
 

SY
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

 
 

$275,061.60
 

$15.75
 

$171,234.00
 

 
 

10,872.00
 

$25.30
 

540.511
 

LF
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISTRIBUTED ANODES) 

 
 

$19,184.00
 

$48.00
 

$20,928.00
 

 
 

436.00
 

$44.00
 

540.512
 

EA
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

 
 

$152,812.00
 

$30.00
 

$104,190.00
 

 
 

3,473.00
 

$44.00
 

544.01 LBREINFORCING STEEL  $1,100.00 $3.50 $1,750.00  500.00 $2.20

544.2 LBREINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F)  $22,913.00 $1.62 $13,497.84  8,332.00 $2.75
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
10 SALISBURY ROAD

FRANKLIN, NH 03235-0429

Description

544.21
 

LB
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

 
 

$2,574.00
 

$3.00
 

$2,808.00
 

 
 

936.00
 

$2.75
 

561.2001 LFPREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM (F)  $179,850.00 $1,725.00 $188,025.00  109.00 $1,650.00

561.2002 LFPREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM (F)  $179,850.00 $2,100.00 $228,900.00  109.00 $1,650.00

562.1 LFSILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)  $308.00 $30.00 $420.00  14.00 $22.00

563.001 EABRIDGE RAIL ANCHORAGE  $3,960.00 $485.00 $7,760.00  16.00 $247.50

563.94 LFPROTECTIVE SCREENING FOR OVERPASS STRUCTURES  $29,403.00 $173.00 $28,026.00  162.00 $181.50

604.0007 EAPOLYETHYLENE LINER  $200.00 $350.00 $350.00  1.00 $200.00

604.124 UCATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER  $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00  1.00 $3,000.00

606.417 LFPORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL  $17,920.00 $35.00 $22,400.00  640.00 $28.00

606.41741
 

LF
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

 
 

$158,000.00
 

$40.00
 

$126,400.00
 

 
 

3,160.00
 

$50.00
 

606.91 LFRESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL  $200.00 $80.00 $2,000.00  25.00 $8.00

606.9513
 

U
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (REDIRECTIVE), 
TEST LEVEL 3 

 
 

$22,000.00
 

$7,500.00
 

$15,000.00
 

 
 

2.00
 

$11,000.00
 

609.5 LFRESET GRANITE CURB  $412.50 $30.00 $750.00  25.00 $16.50

609.55 LFRESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)  $5,104.00 $95.00 $5,510.00  58.00 $88.00

614.331 LF3" STEEL CONDUIT  $750.00 $58.00 $1,450.00  25.00 $30.00

614.523 EAMOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30"  $1,200.00 $630.00 $1,260.00  2.00 $600.00

614.73114 LF3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40  $1,260.00 $15.75 $1,653.75  105.00 $12.00

615.03201 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS  $700.00 $55.00 $343.75  6.25 $112.00

615.0501 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB  $525.00 $17.25 $431.25  25.00 $21.00

615.0601 SFTRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC  $609.00 $13.80 $400.20  29.00 $21.00

616.191 UALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS  $10,000.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00  1.00 $10,000.00

618.61 $UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE  $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00  100,000.00 $1.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $107,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00  1.00 $107,000.00

619.25 UPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $52,000.00 $4,000.00 $32,000.00  8.00 $6,500.00

619.279 UAUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN  $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00  4.00 $2,500.00

619.503 MONWORK ZONE ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS (SUMMER)  $6,500.00 $1,774.50 $17,745.00  10.00 $650.00

619.51 MONPORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER / SENSOR (PQT)  $50,000.00 $2,410.00 $192,800.00  80.00 $625.00

619.52 MONPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)  $21,250.00 $2,410.00 $60,250.00  25.00 $850.00

619.54 MONMOBILE VIDEO TRAILER WITH PAN TILT ZOOM (PTZ)  $22,400.00 $3,145.00 $62,900.00  20.00 $1,120.00

619.91 URELOCATE WORK ZONE ITS DEVICE  $1,750.00 $630.00 $3,150.00  5.00 $350.00

628.2 LFSAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $9,250.00 $2.00 $7,400.00  3,700.00 $2.50

632.0104 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE  $57.00 $0.53 $159.00  300.00 $0.19
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
10 SALISBURY ROAD

FRANKLIN, NH 03235-0429

Description

632.0106 LFRETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE  $5,695.00 $0.21 $7,035.00  33,500.00 $0.17

632.1106
 

LF
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I 
(REMOVABLE) 6" LINE 

 
 

$29,355.00
 

$1.95
 

$30,127.50
 

 
 

15,450.00
 

$1.90
 

632.3106
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

 
 

$322.50
 

$2.10
 

$315.00
 

 
 

150.00
 

$2.15
 

632.3112
 

LF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

 
 

$12,675.00
 

$2.65
 

$10,335.00
 

 
 

3,900.00
 

$3.25
 

632.32
 

SF
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

 
 

$960.00
 

$7.40
 

$1,184.00
 

 
 

160.00
 

$6.00
 

632.911 LFOBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER  $8,086.00 $0.52 $8,086.00  15,550.00 $0.52

632.92 SFOBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD  $180.00 $2.10 $126.00  60.00 $3.00

645.531 LFSILT FENCE  $1,000.00 $4.00 $800.00  200.00 $5.00

646.31 SYTURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS  $250.00 $5.00 $625.00  125.00 $2.00

647.1 CYHUMUS  $750.00 $50.00 $750.00  15.00 $50.00

670.104 UTEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING  $20,600.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00  2.00 $10,300.00

677.41001
 

U
 

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) SYSTEM 
FOUNDATION 

 
 

$15,000.00
 

$25,200.00
 

$25,200.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$15,000.00
 

677.4101 UCCTV SYSTEM  $60,000.00 $49,350.00 $49,350.00  1.00 $60,000.00

677.54101 UGROUND MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET  $15,000.00 $15,225.00 $15,225.00  1.00 $15,000.00

677.5822 EA1 GBPS FIBER ETHERNET SWITCH  $5,000.00 $7,140.00 $7,140.00  1.00 $5,000.00

677.6301 UMETER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL  $6,000.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00  1.00 $6,000.00

677.64 EAUNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS)  $6,000.00 $6,560.00 $6,560.00  1.00 $6,000.00

677.9308 LF3-CONDUCTOR #8 AWG CABLE  $180.00 $13.00 $585.00  45.00 $4.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $316,000.00 $510,000.00 $510,000.00  1.00 $316,000.00

693. $ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED WORKERS  $600.00 $1.00 $600.00  600.00 $1.00

697.41
 

U
 

CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC 
SCHEDULE 

 
 

$2,000.00
 

$3,500.00
 

$3,500.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$2,000.00
 

698.12 MONFIELD OFFICE TYPE B  $45,000.00 $2,200.00 $39,600.00  18.00 $2,500.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

$
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

 
 

$25,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$25,000.00
 

 
 

25,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.22
 

$
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TRAFFIC 
SIGNALS 

 
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

 
 

30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $41,000.00 $1.00 $41,000.00  41,000.00 $1.00

1010.2 $ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT  $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00  10,000.00 $1.00

1010.3
 

$
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

 
 

$13,600.00
 

$1.00
 

$13,600.00
 

 
 

13,600.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.5 $COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE  $120,000.00 $1.00 $120,000.00  120,000.00 $1.00

$4,546,093.60  $5,669,678.61  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E BECK & BELLUCCI ,INC.
10 SALISBURY ROAD

FRANKLIN, NH 03235-0429

Description

Totals: $4,546,093.60  $5,669,678.61  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A004(475) 

40731

BEDFORD - MANCHESTER

A-PS&E 
DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

203.5525 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 
PLATFORM U 4.00 $6,400.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,400.00$1,600.00

203.55261
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - 
PORTABLE 
QUEUE TRAILER PLATFORM 

U
 

4.00
 

$4,800.00
 

$950.00
 

$3,800.00
 

$1,000.00
 

$1,200.00
 

203.55262
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - 
PORTABLE 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN PLATFORM 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$1,050.00
 

$1,050.00
 

$150.00
 

$1,200.00
 

203.55264
 

INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF SWZ - 
MOBILE VIDEO 
TRAILER PLATFORM 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,200.00
 

$910.00
 

$910.00
 

$290.00
 

$1,200.00
 

403.11902
 

HBP -  MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH 
(QC/QA 
TIER 2) 

TON
 

3,000.00
 

$234,000.00
 

$90.00
 

$270,000.00
 

($36,000.00)
 

$78.00
 

403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD TON 10.00 $1,500.00 $120.00 $1,200.00 $300.00$150.00

403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 20,200.00 $5,050.00 $1.50 $30,300.00 ($25,250.00)$0.25

403.61 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE) LF 9,716.00 $4,858.00 $2.00 $19,432.00 ($14,574.00)$0.50

403.911
 

HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" 
BASE 
COURSE 

TON
 

600.00
 

$63,000.00
 

$185.00
 

$111,000.00
 

($48,000.00)
 

$105.00
 

403.99 TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT TON 5.00 $1,000.00 $80.00 $400.00 $600.00$200.00

410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 3,500.00 $10,500.00 $4.00 $14,000.00 ($3,500.00)$3.00

417. COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES SY 39,000.00 $70,200.00 $2.50 $97,500.00 ($27,300.00)$1.80

417.416 RUMBLE STRIPS, 16" WIDE LF 5,660.00 $11,886.00 $0.60 $3,396.00 $8,490.00$2.10

Page 10 of 14Friday, June 29, 2018



417.53 REMOVE AND INLAY EXISTING RUMBLE 
STRIPS LF 2,900.00 $5,800.00 $2.00 $5,800.00 $0.00$2.00

502.101 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $170,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $100,000.00$170,000.00

502.102 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE U 1.00 $169,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $99,000.00$169,000.00

511.00 CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL (F) SY 10,462.00 $73,234.00 $20.00 $209,240.00 ($136,006.00)$7.00

511.02
 

PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH 
CONCRETE BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

SY
 

1,006.00
 

$402,400.00
 

$385.00
 

$387,310.00
 

$15,090.00
 

$400.00
 

511.03
 

PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE 
BRIDGE 
DECK REPAIRS 

SY
 

112.00
 

$78,400.00
 

$638.00
 

$71,456.00
 

$6,944.00
 

$700.00
 

512.02 PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, 
CLASS II SY 599.00 $539,100.00 $680.00 $407,320.00 $131,780.00$900.00

520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA CY 233.00 $314,550.00 $1,320.00 $307,560.00 $6,990.00$1,350.00

520.0201 CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS CY 110.00 $132,000.00 $1,540.00 $169,400.00 ($37,400.00)$1,200.00

534.3 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 168.00 $13,440.00 $90.00 $15,120.00 ($1,680.00)$80.00

536.11 EPOXY COATING FOR CONCRETE (F) SF 1,454.00 $17,448.00 $4.50 $6,543.00 $10,905.00$12.00

538.6
 

BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED - 
MACHINE 
METHOD (F) 

SY
 

10,872.00
 

$160,362.00
 

$25.30
 

$275,061.60
 

($114,699.60)
 

$14.75
 

540.511
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION 
SYSTEM 
(DISTRIBUTED ANODES) 

LF
 

436.00
 

$15,260.00
 

$44.00
 

$19,184.00
 

($3,924.00)
 

$35.00
 

540.512
 

GALVANIC CORROSION PROTECTION 
SYSTEM 
(DISCRETE ANODES) 

EA
 

3,473.00
 

$52,095.00
 

$44.00
 

$152,812.00
 

($100,717.00)
 

$15.00
 

544.01 REINFORCING STEEL LB 500.00 $950.00 $2.20 $1,100.00 ($150.00)$1.90

544.2 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED (F) LB 8,332.00 $16,664.00 $2.75 $22,913.00 ($6,249.00)$2.00

544.21
 

REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED, 
MECHANICAL 
CONNECTORS (F) 

LB
 

936.00
 

$4,212.00
 

$2.75
 

$2,574.00
 

$1,638.00
 

$4.50
 

561.2001 PREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT 
SYSTEM (F) LF 109.00 $196,200.00 $1,650.00 $179,850.00 $16,350.00$1,800.00

561.2002 PREFABRICATED MODULAR BRIDGE JOINT 
SYSTEM (F) LF 109.00 $196,200.00 $1,650.00 $179,850.00 $16,350.00$1,800.00

562.1 SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F) LF 14.00 $1,400.00 $22.00 $308.00 $1,092.00$100.00

563.001 BRIDGE RAIL ANCHORAGE EA 16.00 $5,120.00 $247.50 $3,960.00 $1,160.00$320.00

563.94 PROTECTIVE SCREENING FOR OVERPASS 
STRUCTURES LF 162.00 $26,730.00 $181.50 $29,403.00 ($2,673.00)$165.00
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604.0007 POLYETHYLENE LINER EA 1.00 $275.00 $200.00 $200.00 $75.00$275.00

604.124 CATCH BASINS TYPE B, 4-FOOT DIAMETER U 1.00 $4,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00$4,500.00

606.417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 640.00 $25,600.00 $28.00 $17,920.00 $7,680.00$40.00

606.41741
 

PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR 
TRAFFIC CONTROL 
- BRIDGE 

LF
 

3,160.00
 

$142,200.00
 

$50.00
 

$158,000.00
 

($15,800.00)
 

$45.00
 

606.91 RESETTING OR SETTING GUARDRAIL LF 25.00 $1,875.00 $8.00 $200.00 $1,675.00$75.00

606.9513
 

TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE 
(REDIRECTIVE), 
TEST LEVEL 3 

U
 

2.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$11,000.00
 

$22,000.00
 

($7,000.00)
 

$7,500.00
 

609.5 RESET GRANITE CURB LF 25.00 $750.00 $16.50 $412.50 $337.50$30.00

609.55 RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE) LF 58.00 $2,900.00 $88.00 $5,104.00 ($2,204.00)$50.00

614.331 3" STEEL CONDUIT LF 25.00 $1,375.00 $30.00 $750.00 $625.00$55.00

614.523 MOLDED PULL BOX 17"X30" EA 2.00 $1,200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $0.00$600.00

614.73114 3" PVC CONDUIT, SCHEDULE 40 LF 105.00 $1,575.00 $12.00 $1,260.00 $315.00$15.00

615.03201 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS SF 6.25 $312.50 $112.00 $700.00 ($387.50)$50.00

615.0501 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB SF 25.00 $375.00 $21.00 $525.00 ($150.00)$15.00

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 29.00 $362.50 $21.00 $609.00 ($246.50)$12.50

616.191 ALTERATIONS TO TRAFFIC SIGNALS U 1.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 ($7,500.00)$2,500.00

618.61 UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE $ 100,000.00 $100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $0.00$1.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $85,000.00 $107,000.00 $107,000.00 ($22,000.00)$85,000.00

619.25 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN U 8.00 $96,000.00 $6,500.00 $52,000.00 $44,000.00$12,000.00

619.279 AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED 
LIMIT SIGN U 4.00 $16,000.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $6,000.00$4,000.00

619.503 WORK ZONE ITS OPERATIONAL COSTS 
(SUMMER) MON 10.00 $30,000.00 $650.00 $6,500.00 $23,500.00$3,000.00

619.51 PORTABLE QUEUE TRAILER / SENSOR (PQT) MON 80.00 $120,000.00 $625.00 $50,000.00 $70,000.00$1,500.00

619.52 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 
(PCMS) MON 25.00 $37,500.00 $850.00 $21,250.00 $16,250.00$1,500.00

619.54 MOBILE VIDEO TRAILER WITH PAN TILT ZOOM 
(PTZ) MON 20.00 $40,000.00 $1,120.00 $22,400.00 $17,600.00$2,000.00
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619.91 RELOCATE WORK ZONE ITS DEVICE U 5.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $1,750.00 $1,250.00$600.00

628.2 SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT LF 3,700.00 $5,550.00 $2.50 $9,250.00 ($3,700.00)$1.50

632.0104 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" 
LINE LF 300.00 $45.00 $0.19 $57.00 ($12.00)$0.15

632.0106 RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" 
LINE LF 33,500.00 $6,030.00 $0.17 $5,695.00 $335.00$0.18

632.1106
 

PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE 
I 
(REMOVABLE) 6" LINE 

LF
 

15,450.00
 

$16,995.00
 

$1.90
 

$29,355.00
 

($12,360.00)
 

$1.10
 

632.3106
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 6" 
LINE 

LF
 

150.00
 

$127.50
 

$2.15
 

$322.50
 

($195.00)
 

$0.85
 

632.3112
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. 
MARKING, 12" 
LINE 

LF
 

3,900.00
 

$10,725.00
 

$3.25
 

$12,675.00
 

($1,950.00)
 

$2.75
 

632.32
 

RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
SYMBOL OR WORD 

SF
 

160.00
 

$920.00
 

$6.00
 

$960.00
 

($40.00)
 

$5.75
 

632.911 OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE 
& UNDER LF 15,550.00 $6,997.50 $0.52 $8,086.00 ($1,088.50)$0.45

632.92 OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL 
OR WORD SF 60.00 $78.00 $3.00 $180.00 ($102.00)$1.30

645.531 SILT FENCE LF 200.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00$10.00

646.31 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND 
TACKIFIERS SY 125.00 $562.50 $2.00 $250.00 $312.50$4.50

647.1 HUMUS CY 15.00 $750.00 $50.00 $750.00 $0.00$50.00

670.104 TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING U 2.00 $23,000.00 $10,300.00 $20,600.00 $2,400.00$11,500.00

677.41001
 

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV) 
SYSTEM 
FOUNDATION 

U
 

1.00
 

$18,000.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$15,000.00
 

$3,000.00
 

$18,000.00
 

677.4101 CCTV SYSTEM U 1.00 $45,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 ($15,000.00)$45,000.00

677.54101 GROUND MOUNTED ITS EQUIPMENT CABINET U 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00$15,000.00

677.5822 1 GBPS FIBER ETHERNET SWITCH EA 1.00 $6,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00$6,500.00

677.6301 METER AND DISCONNECT PEDESTAL U 1.00 $2,750.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 ($3,250.00)$2,750.00

677.64 UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS) EA 1.00 $6,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.00$6,500.00

677.9308 3-CONDUCTOR #8 AWG CABLE LF 45.00 $540.00 $4.00 $180.00 $360.00$12.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $454,000.00 $316,000.00 $316,000.00 $138,000.00$454,000.00
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693. ON-THE-JOB TRAINING OF UNSKILLED 
WORKERS $ 600.00 $600.00 $1.00 $600.00 $0.00$1.00

697.41
 

CRITICAL PATH METHOD (CPM) ELECTRONIC 
SCHEDULE 

U
 

1.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$2,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$2,000.00
 

698.12 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MON 18.00 $39,600.00 $2,500.00 $45,000.00 ($5,400.00)$2,200.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1002.1
 

REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - 
BRIDGE 
STRUCTURES 

$
 

25,000.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$25,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1008.22
 

ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - 
TRAFFIC 
SIGNALS 

$
 

30,000.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$30,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 41,000.00 $41,000.00 $1.00 $41,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $0.00$1.00

1010.3
 

QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE 
(QC/QA) 
ASPHALT 

$
 

13,600.00
 

$13,600.00
 

$1.00
 

$13,600.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.5 COMPLETION INCENTIVE/ DISINCENTIVE $ 120,000.00 $120,000.00 $1.00 $120,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $4,648,329.50 $4,546,093.60 $102,235.90
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